Chair
Christopher Kehoe

Vice Chair
Alan Feltham

Members

Henry Farnham
Tom Geiler
Jonathan Gilmore
Hartley Johnson
Royden Richardson
Ted Wurzburg

Town Council Liaison

Eric Steinhilber

3.00

3:05

310

3:50

4:15

4:20

4:30

Town of Barnstable
Economic Development Commission

www.town.barnstable.ma.us/EconomicDevelopmentCommission

September 22, 2015 3:00 — 4:30 PM

Town Hall, 2" Floor Conference Room
367 Main Street, Hyannis MA

Call to Order

Approval of Minutes: July 28 and August 25t Incorporate EDC group email
correspondence from 8/5, 8/13 and 8/14 into the record - Vote

Presentation and Discussion — EverSource representative, Jerry McDermot:
Derivation, explanation, and cost containment of Cape Cod electric utility costs

New Business
None submitted

Old Business
Marketing Plan

Member Projects
Up date of zoning changes in hospital district.

Quarterly Review / Member Liaison Updates
EDC Activities from the last three months

Public Comment
Matters not reasonably anticipated by the chair

Adjourn

Next Meeting: October 27, 2015 at 3:00 PM

Please Note: The list of matters are those reasonably anticipated by the chair, which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items
listed may be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law. It is possible
that if it so votes, the Board may go into executive session. The Board may also act on items in an order other than they appear on this
agenda. Public files are available during normal business hours at the Growth Management Department, Third Floor, Town
Hall, 367 Main Street, Hyannis

200 Main Street, Hyannis, MA 02601
367 Main Street, Hyannis, MA 02601



