

I

Town of Barnstable Economic Development Commission



<u>Chair</u> Christopher Kehoe		Town Hall, 2 nd Floor Conference Room 367 Main Street, Hyannis MA
<u>Vice Chair</u> Alan Feltham		
<u>Members</u> Henry Farnham Tom Geiler	3:00	Call to Order
Jonathan Gilmore Hartley Johnson Royden Richardson Ted Wurzburg	3:05	Approval of Minutes: July 28 ^{th and} August 25 ^{th;} Incorporate EDC group email correspondence from 8/5, 8/13 and 8/14 into the record - Vote
<u>Town Council Liaison</u> Eric Steinhilber	3:10	Presentation and Discussion – EverSource representative, Jerry McDermot: Derivation, explanation, and cost containment of Cape Cod electric utility costs
		New Business None submitted
	3:50	Old Business Marketing Plan
		Member Projects Up date of zoning changes in hospital district.
		Quarterly Review / Member Liaison Updates EDC Activities from the last three months
	4:15	Public Comment
	4:20	Matters not reasonably anticipated by the chair
	4:30	Adjourn
		Next Meeting: October 27, 2015 at 3:00 PM

Please Note: The list of matters are those reasonably anticipated by the chair, which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law. It is possible that if it so votes, the Board may go into executive session. The Board may also act on items in an order other than they appear on this agenda. Public files are available during normal business hours at the Growth Management Department, Third Floor, Town Hall, 367 Main Street, Hyannis